emergency and protective vehicles and personnel, including county, state inspectors 

and utility meter readers. 

11-A.060  DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS FOR MANUFACTURED HOME LOTS. 

All home lots in manufactured home parks shall conform to the following standards: 

1.    Minimum Lot Size. Five thousand six hundred (5,600) square feet. 

2.    Minimum Lot Width. Fifty (50) feet. 

3.    There shall be no more than one (1) Manufactured Home per park space. 

4.    Setbacks.   Manufactured homes shall be so located on each space such that there 

shall be clearance between manufactured homes;